

EAST COAST RAILWAY

File No. DR/Engg/KUR/26-27
17-2026, Dtd: 29.05.2026
E-Tender/22, Dt. 26.05.2026

(1) Tender No. e-tender-EastKUR-73-2026, Dtd: 18.05.2026

DESCRIPTION : PROPOSED TURNOUT RENEWAL IN CONNECTION WITH YARD IMPROVEMENT WORKS ON DIFFERENT YARDS OF TALCHER-PARADEEP SECTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the Work : ₹ 337.87 Lakh, EMD : ₹ 4.74,200/-

(2) Tender No. e-tendersouthKUR-73-2026, Dtd: 18.05.2026

DESCRIPTION : MISCELLANEOUS PAVY WORKS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (BRIDGE) / NORTH & SOUTH OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the Work : ₹ 261.19 Lakh, EMD : ₹ 4,02,400/-

(3) Tender No. e-tendersbridgezonal-54-2026, Dtd: 28.05.2026

DESCRIPTION : ZONAL CONTRACT (BRIDGE WORKS) UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (BRIDGE) / NORTH & SOUTH OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the Work : ₹ 120.53 Lakh, EMD : ₹ 2,41,100/-

(4) Tender No. e-tenderNorthKUR-73-2026, Dtd: 18.05.2026

DESCRIPTION : MUTATION OF RAILWAY LAND DULY CONVERTING THE OWNERSHIP DETAILS, SURVEY OF MUTED RAILWAY LAND IN THE NAME OF EAST COAST RAILWAY AND SUPPLY OF LAND BOUNDARY MAPS & ROR OVER KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx Cost of the Work : ₹ 392.42 Lakh, EMD : ₹ 7,74,800/-

Completion Period : 12 (Twelve) Months for all S.No.s.

Offering Closing Date and Time : At 1500 Hrs. of 10.06.2026 (for all the Tenders).

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person shall be accepted against e-tenders even if these are submitted on time in letter head and received by the tendering authority. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender available in website : www.treps.gov.in

Note : The prospective bidders are advised to visit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender for any changes / corrigenda issued for the tender. The tenderers/bidders must have Class-II Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS Portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on tendering.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg) / PR-261/26-27 / Khurda Road

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : 315421WB180PLC000612
Registered Office : 3, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone No. : (033) 22463236
Email : info@tyroon.com, Website : www.tyroon.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 31.03.25	Year ended 31.03.26	Year ended 31.03.25
1	Income from Operations (Net)	249.45	407.00	3,723.06	4,357.68
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(618.21)	(640.47)	(2,761.16)	372.28
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	-	7.00	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(618.21)	(640.47)	(2,754.16)	372.28
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(561.93)	(677.15)	(2,334.89)	330.79
6	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenses) for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expenses) for the period)	(536.06)	(702.15)	(1,777.35)	349.04
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	3,592.80	3,770.15
9	Earnings per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(17.10)	(19.90)	(6.90)	0.72

Note:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th May 2026. The above financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company and have issued an unmodified audit opinion on the same.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026. Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroon.com. For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Tyroon Tea Company Limited
(Anuradha Jain) Chairman
Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th Day of May, 2026
CIN : 09059892

**Arihant Foundations & Housing Limited**

Registered office: No. 3, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Off. Centenary Road, Teyanampet, Chennai - 18
Email: Investors@arihant.com | Phone Number : 044 4224 4444 | www.arihantspaces.com | CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)									
		Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-Mar-26	Quarter ended 31-Dec-25	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25	Year ended 31-Mar-26	Year ended 31-Mar-25	Quarter ended 31-Mar-26	Quarter ended 31-Dec-25	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25	Year ended 31-Mar-26	Year ended 31-Mar-25
1	Total Income from Operations	10,435	9,990	5,521	31,882	13,818	15,753	10,462	7,444	43,170	22,144
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	662	2,474	1,394	4,344	3,469	856	2,766	1,424	8,241	5,825
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	662	2,474	1,394	4,344	3,469	856	2,766	1,424	8,241	5,825
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	413	1,785	1,047	3,072	2,546	429	1,594	1,147	5,897	4,270
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	413	1,785	1,046	3,078	2,544	429	1,594	1,145	5,903	4,269
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	997	997	911	997	911	997	997	911	997	911
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	29,447	26,229	-	-	-	36,140	30,098
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.)	4.14	17.92	11.47	30.89	27.93	4.30	20.01	12.59	59.17	46.87
1	Basic (Rs.)	4.14	17.92	11.47	30.89	27.93	4.30	20.01	12.59	59.17	46.87
2	Diluted (Rs.)	4.14	17.92	11.47	30.89	27.93	4.30	20.01	12.59	59.17	46.87

Notes to Financial Results:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended and year ended 31.03.2026 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter ended and year ended 31.03.2026 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29.05.2026.
- The Company operates in a single segment i.e., "Real Estate"



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
SD/-
KAMAL LUNAWAT
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Shentracon Chemicals Limited

CIN: L24299WB1993PLC059449

Corporate Office: 1910, 19 Th Floor, 9 Business Bay, Khakhar Property, Behind Evershine Mall, Chincholi Bunder Malad (W), Mumbai, 400064, Maharashtra
Reg office: 21, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Dharmatalla, Kolkata, 700013, West Bengal
Email: info.shentracon@gmail.com | Website: www.shentracon.com | Contact No. +91 8828268721

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 30th May, 2026, approved the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Independent Auditors Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at <https://www.shentracon.com/fin.html> and can be accessed through the given QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SHENTRACON CHEMICALS LTD

SD/-

Amit Lalit Jain

Managing Director

DIN: 05263766

Place: Kolkata

Date: 30th May, 2026

**Muthoot Mercantile Limited**

CIN: U65921KL1997PLC01260

Reg. Office : 1st Floor, North Block, "Muthoot Floors", Opp. W & C Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram, 695014

EXTRACTS FROM THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

(Pursuant to Regulation 52(b), read with Regulation 52(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	7590.95	6,354.84	4793.08	24868.13	16,407.03	-
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2352.79	1,797.37	1156.25	7285.44	3,802.72	-
3	Net profit for the period (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2352.79	1,797.37	1156.25	7285.44	3,802.72	-
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1602.28	1,459.30	833.35	5334.71	2,808.83	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1602.28	1,286.05	844.38	5386.05	2,762.95	-
6	Paid up share capital	14567.50	3,641.87	3,641.87	3,641.87	3,641.87	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation)	10050.28	19,279.49	10587.26	10587.26	15,587.26	-
8	Securities Premium Account	23,997.98	21,059.09	17,800.30	33,997.98	18,585.43	-
9	Net Worth	1,08,673.95	1,08,673.95	1,08,673.95	1,08,673.95	73,669.19	-
10	Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.53	4.48	3.96	4.53	3.96	-
13	Earnings per share	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	Basic	1.10	1.00	0.57	3.68	1.93	-
2	Diluted	1.10	1.00	0.57	3.68	1.93	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,280.63	2,280.63	2,280.63	2,280.63	2,280.63	-
15	Debt Service Coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	-

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the company (www.muthootmercantiles.com).
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made on Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
3. The Standalone Financial Statement for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 may be accessed at <https://muthootmercantiles.com/annual-report-25-26>.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Muthoot Mercantile Limited

SD/-

Rishi Mathew, Managing Director

DIN: 00224336

Date: May 30, 2026

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

AI CHAMPANDY INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN:L6100WB191PLC002761, Regd. office: 29 Prong Street, Kolkata-700 072.

Phone: 2237 7880, Fax: 033-2236 3754, E-mail: ai@champandy.com, Website: www.jde-world.com

Extract of Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income	6,925.36	4,182.85	3,403.32	21,165.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,387.66	(866.62)	(2,075.29)	385.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,387.66	(866.62)	(2,075.29)	385.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,194.17	(862.47)	(1,781.85)	178.44
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,194.17	(862.47)	(1,781.85)	178.44
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	7.12	(1.94)	(5.80)	0.54
1	Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	7.12	(1.94)	(5.80)	0.54

Note:
1. Result for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2026 and quarter ended December 31, 2025 are compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) NOTIFIED BY THE Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly Result for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2025 and quarter ended December 31, 2025 are compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) NOTIFIED BY THE Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
2. The figure of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jde-world.com).



Place : Kolkata
Date : 30 May 2026

On behalf of the Board
Harsh Vardhan Wadhwa
Whole Time Director
DIN-0828412

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

CIN:L24210WB1982PLC005117

Registered Office : 16, Strand Road, Diamond Heritage Building, 10th Floor, Unit 1012, Kolkata - 700001

Ph.:- +91-33-6607-8556, +91-33-6607-5557 Email : info@halderventure.in Website : www.halderventure.in

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2026

		(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Three Months Ended			Year ended		Three Months ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	21,816.13	7,363.09	23,180.38	45,067.80	77,226.73	29,991.35	14,525.70	14,698.67	64,619.95	64,446.96
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	293.62	249.07	827.11	1,288.60	3,565.54	2,017.29	2,121.32	104.95	4,045.04	3,977.34
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	293.62	249.07	827.11	1,288.60	3,532.35	2,017.29	2,121.32	103.87	4,045.04	3,944.15
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	283.98	217.10	489.04	999.52	2,311.95	1913.40	2,078.27	-841.34	3,190.24	2,110.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	293.94	233.19	475.58	1,018.83	2,298.49	1519.97	1,412.94	-837.85	2,476.27	1,971.24
6	Equity Share Capital	1,243.81	1,243.81	414.60	1,243.81	414.60	1,161.54	1,159.73	386.58	1,161.54	386.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	14,113.78	14,048.53	-	-	-	16,689.98	14,925.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
	Basic : (₹)	2.28	1.75	4.85	8.05	22.93	15.58	16.71	(8.35)	25.65	20.94
	Diluted : (₹)	2.28	1.75	4.85	8.04	22.93	15.58	16.71	(8.35)	25.65	20.94

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.